
Results 15 february 2015 MCAA Indoor Track & Field Championships

FIELD
at the Barclaycard Arena, Birmingham

F21 10:00 F21 U13 Boys Long Jump Quadrathlon

BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 424 Ethan COURT Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 4.11

2 428 Riordan MAYE Coventry Godiva H 3.79

3 425 Luke GOSLING Rugby & Northampton AC 3.73

4 426 Sam HOLDSWORTH Rugby & Northampton AC 3.45

5 422 Aaron ABBOTT Rugby & Northampton AC 3.02

F22 10:00 F22 U17 Women High Jump 

BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 460 Hannah TAPLEY Worcester AC 1.75

2 459 Natasha SMITH Stroud AC 1.65

3 220 Emily MADDEN FORMAN Stratford-upon-Avon AC 1.60

4 458 Charlotte JONES Derby AC 1.55

5 457 Amelia ERRINGTON Stroud AC 1.50

6 218 Olivia JONES Kidderminster & Stourport AC 1.45

F23 10:00 F23 U17 Women Shot 

BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 122 Kiona MCLENNON Rugby & Northampton AC 12.66

2 529 Candy LOCKETT Birchfield Harriers 10.41

3 528 Nichole BIRMINGHAM Birchfield Harriers 10.10

4 214 Milan CLUES Rugby & Northampton AC 9.64

5 484 Rhoda WOLLER Rugby & Northampton AC 9.13

6 111 Ally EMANUEL Birchfield Harriers 8.49

F24 10:00 F24 U17 Men Shot 
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F24 10:00 F24 U17 Men Shot 

BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 526 Daniel CARTWRIGHT Birchfield Harriers 16.86

2 527 John TURNER Cannock & Stafford AC 10.16

F25 F25 U17 Men Long Jump 

BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 479 Gamuchirai DUMBUTSHENA Swindon Harriers 6.03

2 264 Daniel BOYD Stratford-upon-Avon AC 5.98

3 480 Joseph GILKES Coventry Godiva H 5.74

4 93 Sam OWUSU Rugby & Northampton AC 5.69

5 268 Joshua RICHARDS Cannock & Stafford AC 5.48

6 82 Ross BEALE Birchfield Harriers 5.34

F26 11:15 F26 U15 Boys Long Jump 

BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 188 Jack SUMNERS Stratford-upon-Avon AC 5.56

2 461 Zachary ELLIOTT Birchfield Harriers 5.51

3 485 Matthew BROOME Rugby & Northampton AC 5.39

4 283 Andrew MARTIN Telford AC 5.14

5 141 Luca LEMON MORGAN Worcester AC 4.85

6 190 Jake WATSON Telford AC 4.81
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Results 15 february 2015 MCAA Indoor Track & Field Championships

FIELD
at the Barclaycard Arena, Birmingham

F27 11:20 F27 U13 Boys Shot Quadrathlon

BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 424 Ethan COURT Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 6.50

2 428 Riordan MAYE Coventry Godiva H 4.99

3 425 Luke GOSLING Rugby & Northampton AC 4.46

4 426 Sam HOLDSWORTH Rugby & Northampton AC 4.43

5 422 Aaron ABBOTT Rugby & Northampton AC 3.05

F28 11:30 F28 U15 Girls High Jump 

BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 165 Lemeyah ISAAC Birchfield Harriers 1.45

2 287 Annabel BEGGS Coventry Godiva H 1.45

3 231 Lucy FREER Birmingham Running & Triathlon Club 1.35

4 464 Ellie TURNER Birchfield Harriers 1.35

5 232 Katie HARRIS Worcester AC 1.30

6 160 Tess FISHER Rugby & Northampton AC 1.25

F29 12:20 F29 U15 Girls Shot 

BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 226 Ashleigh BAILEY Solihull & Small Heath AC 11.18

2 531 Kiera CANPOLAT Leicester Coritanian AC 10.82

3 533 Kirsty FINLAY Leicester Coritanian AC 10.72

4 534 Sophie HUNT Leamington C & AC 10.70

5 173 Iris OLIARNYK Halesowen A & CC 10.13

6 532 Achayla CARR BROWN Leicester Coritanian AC 9.04

7 234 Beth LLOYD Birchfield Harriers 8.92

8 180 Liberte TAYLOR Notts AC 8.55
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8 180 Liberte TAYLOR Notts AC 8.55

9 530 Zoe-Ann BISHOP Swindon Harriers 7.64

10 155 Adele BLENKINSOP Rugby & Northampton AC 7.33

11 170 Victoria MERREY Rugby & Northampton AC 5.22

F30 12:20 F30 U15 Boys Shot 

BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 189 Henry THORNEYWORK Solihull & Small Heath AC 10.04

2 284 Edward SHEFFIELD Burton Athletics AC 9.29

F31 12:45 F31 U17 Women Long Jump 

BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 481 Eleanor BROOME Rugby & Northampton AC 5.70

2 125 Josie OLIARNYK Halesowen A & CC 5.55

3 482 Kitty JOSEPH-BLACKLER Saffron Ac 5.35

4 220 Emily MADDEN FORMAN Stratford-upon-Avon AC 5.29

5 118 Molly JENKS Halesowen A & CC 5.16

6 106 Mayah CHARLES Notts AC 5.10

7 213 Samantha BARRETT Bristol & West AC 5.10

8 459 Natasha SMITH Stroud AC 4.76

9 346 Claire RICHARDS Telford AC 4.63

10 111 Ally EMANUEL Birchfield Harriers 4.53

11 483 Chloe SHARMAN Worcester AC 4.35

12 484 Rhoda WOLLER Rugby & Northampton AC 4.33
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Results 15 february 2015 MCAA Indoor Track & Field Championships

FIELD
at the Barclaycard Arena, Birmingham

F32 13:15 F32 U17 Men High Jump 

BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 453 Joel KHAN Worcester AC 1.93

2 450 Adam BROOKS Yate AC 1.88

3 455 Johan WARENSJO Swindon Harriers 1.80

4 452 Owen FLAVELL Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 1.75

5 451 Ben CLARKE Worcester AC 1.75

F33 13:15 F33 U15 Boys High Jump 

BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 463 Samuel SHAW Charnwood AC 1.70

2 141 Luca LEMON MORGAN Worcester AC 1.65

3= 462 Benjamin SAUNDERS Birchfield Harriers 1.60

3= 189 Henry THORNEYWORK Solihull & Small Heath AC 1.60

5 461 Zachary ELLIOTT Birchfield Harriers 1.60

F34 14:15 F34 U20 Women Triple Jump 

BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 499 Beth MORTIBOY Notts AC 11.53

2 500 Lydia ROGERS Swindon Harriers 9.87

F35 14:15 F35 Senior Women Triple Jump 

BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 495 Anna KELLY Trafford AC 11.72

2 497 Sophie WORRALL Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 10.92

3 496 Asnath LOSALA Birchfield Harriers 10.71
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3 Asnath LOSALA Birchfield Harriers 10.71

F36 14:15 F36 U20 Men Triple Jump 

BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 491 Cage BOONS Rugby & Northampton AC 14.62

2 493 O'Briel NYAMBAYO Nuneaton Harriers 13.06

3 469 Aaron BISHOP Swindon Harriers 12.88

4 43 Ed BARBOUR Amber Valley AC 12.69

5 471 Jordan FOLEY Birmingham Running & Triathlon Club 12.45

6 494 Adam WHEELER Cheltenham Harriers 12.44

F37 14:15 F37 Senior Men Triple Jump 

BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 488 Chuko CRIBB Coventry Godiva H 15.03

2 466 Matthew MADDEN Notts AC 14.55

3 490 Mitchel KIRBY Leicester Coritanian AC 13.85

4 465 Fraser KESTEVEN Notts AC 12.62

F38 15:45 F38 U13 Boys High Jump Quadrathlon

BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 426 Sam HOLDSWORTH Rugby & Northampton AC 1.30

2 424 Ethan COURT Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 1.27

3 428 Riordan MAYE Coventry Godiva H 1.15

4 425 Luke GOSLING Rugby & Northampton AC 1.15

5 422 Aaron ABBOTT Rugby & Northampton AC 1.06
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Results 15 february 2015 MCAA Indoor Track & Field Championships

FIELD
at the Barclaycard Arena, Birmingham

F39 16:25 F39 U15 Girls Long Jump 

BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 426 Sam HOLDSWORTH Rugby & Northampton AC 1.30

2 424 Ethan COURT Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 1.27

3 428 Riordan MAYE Coventry Godiva H 1.15

4 425 Luke GOSLING Rugby & Northampton AC 1.15

5 422 Aaron ABBOTT Rugby & Northampton AC 1.06

F39 16:25 F39 U15 Girls Long Jump 

BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 226 Ashleigh BAILEY Solihull & Small Heath AC 5.17

2 173 Iris OLIARNYK Halesowen A & CC 5.14

3 289 Millie HAW Notts AC 4.72

4 291 Jennifer WARD Leicester Coritanian AC 4.64

5 155 Adele BLENKINSOP Rugby & Northampton AC 4.57

6 290 Ellie LARKIN Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 4.42

7 287 Annabel BEGGS Coventry Godiva H 4.30

8 239 Caroline WALDER North Somerset AC 4.22

9 486 Rebecca LAWLEY Cannock & Stafford AC 4.14

10 236 Sophie PARKER North Somerset AC 4.10

11 164 Jess HEDLEY Saffron Ac 4.06
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Results 15 February 2015 MCAA Indoor T & F Championships

TRACK

at the Barclaycard Arena, Birmingham

T39 12:00 T39 U15 Girls 200m Heats

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 184 Lauryn Walker Birchfield Harriers 26.20

2 238 Anousha SALEHI Rugby & Northampton AC 27.62

3 286 Shanan BASRA Halesowen A & CC 27.86

4 180 Liberte TAYLOR Notts AC 29.13

2 RACE 2 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 163 Erin HEALY Kettering Town Harriers 26.95

2 182 Amy TIVEY Notts AC 27.71

3 167 Lucy LAIGHT Rugby & Northampton AC 28.02

4 288 Ellie ENGLAND Halesowen A & CC 28.07

5 287 Annabel BEGGS Coventry Godiva H 30.24

3 RACE 3 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 289 Millie HAW Notts AC 27.91

2 156 Emily COOPER Rugby & Northampton AC 28.55

3 183 Elizabeth TRUSLOVE Rugby & Northampton AC 28.81

4 291 Jennifer WARD Leicester Coritanian AC 29.27

5 160 Tess FISHER Rugby & Northampton AC 29.27

4 RACE 4 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 290 Ellie LARKIN Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 27.94

2 229 Donatella DA SILVA Birchfield Harriers 27.99

3 230 Charlotte ELLIS Harborough AC 28.39

4 158 Abbie DRAPER Rugby & Northampton AC 28.86

T40 12:15 T40 U17 Women 200m Heats

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 100 Gina AKPE-MOSES Birchfield Harriers 24.90

2 120 Chloe LINDOP Newcastle (Staffs) AC 26.31

3 131 Megan TURTON Hereford & County AC 26.73

4 215 Sophie DOMINGO Harborough AC 27.73

5 219 Rhea LESTER-JAMES Halesowen A & CC 29.51
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5 219 Rhea LESTER-JAMES Halesowen A & CC 29.51

2 RACE 2 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 125 Josie OLIARNYK Halesowen A & CC 25.06

2 275 Natasha GILLIAM Leicester Coritanian AC 26.02

3 110 Lauryn ELLIOTT Halesowen A & CC 27.26

4 106 Mayah CHARLES Notts AC 27.32

3 RACE 3 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 128 Sharhnee SKERVIN Notts AC 25.29

2 118 Molly JENKS Halesowen A & CC 26.45

3 278 Alexandra REGAN Birchfield Harriers 28.87

4 109 Helen DUBBER Banbury Harriers 30.36

4 RACE 4 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 280 Yvette WESTWOOD Yate AC 25.53

2 101 Emily BELCHER Solihull & Small Heath AC 25.70

3 123 Melissa MORRIS Birchfield Harriers 27.72

4 277 Tania JANSEN-VAN-RENSBURG Solihull & Small Heath AC 28.08

T41 12:25 T41 U15 Boys 200m Heats

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 140 Oliver LAMBERT Rugby & Northampton AC 24.09

2 139 Kieran HODSON Halesowen A & CC 24.79

3 136 Taran BRISSETT Halesowen A & CC 24.87

4 147 Brandon REES Halesowen A & CC 25.68
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Results 15 February 2015 MCAA Indoor T & F Championships

TRACK

at the Barclaycard Arena, Birmingham

2 RACE 2 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 281 Bruce DA SILVEIRA Bristol & West AC 24.02

2 144 Alfie ORPWOOD-COLTON Notts AC 25.64

3 282 Alex JACKSON Notts AC 27.46

4 285 Samuel WHITTAKER Rugby & Northampton AC 27.69

3 RACE 3 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 145 Joshua PEARSON Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 24.15

2 284 Edward SHEFFIELD Burton Athletics AC 25.61

3 283 Andrew MARTIN Telford AC 27.88

4 138 Will DEAN Rugby & Northampton AC 30.06

T42 12:35 T42 U17 Men 200m Heats

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 89 Charles HILLIARD Halesowen A & CC 22.71

2 193 Ellis GREATREX Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 22.81

3 92 Bret OKEKE City of Stoke AC 23.25

4 91 Jordan LIGHTFOOT City of Stoke AC 24.21

5 85 Evan CORBETT Halesowen A & CC 25.55

2 RACE 2 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 84 Kaie CHAMBERS-BROWN Birchfield Harriers 23.11

2 263 Romario ANTONIO Birchfield Harriers 23.18

3 265 Aidan LEESON Rugby & Northampton AC 23.18

4 267 Matthew PATERSON Corby AC 24.11

5 83 Samuel BOTT Kettering Town Harriers 24.91

3 RACE 3 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 95 Davian STEWERD Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 23.47

2 266 Billy LOWNDES Halesowen A & CC 23.71

3 264 Daniel BOYD Stratford-upon-Avon AC 23.71

T43 12:45 T43 U20 Men 400m Heats

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF
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1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 312 Mark COTTAM Yate AC 50.59

2 308 Chris BELL-HARTLEY Cheltenham Harriers 51.88

3 311 Travis CHRISTIE Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 52.45

4 307 Jeremy BARNES Coventry Godiva H 53.22

5 314 James HOULT Halesowen A & CC 54.66

2 RACE 2 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 316 Mustafa MAHAMUUD Birchfield Harriers 49.29

2 323 Nicholas WALSH Tipton H 51.48

3 317 Scott MCINTYRE Corby AC 52.36

4 310 George CHAPMAN Team Bath AC 52.46

5 322 Mitchell TURNER Tipton H 53.16

3 RACE 3 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 313 Tomas GOODMAN Bristol & West AC 51.09

2 319 Joseph ROGERS Halesowen A & CC 51.68

3 321 Nicholas SOBSTYL Bristol & West AC 52.55

4 270 Niall CARNEY Solihull & Small Heath AC 52.87

T71 17:10 T71 Senior Women 400m Final 

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 250 Megan DIXON Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 59.38

2 201 Frankie COURTNEY Cheltenham Harriers 61.19

3 255 Lauren OSWALD Cheltenham Harriers 61.87

4 257 Hannah SCALES Rugby & Northampton AC 64.37

5 256 Caroline POWELL Bristol & West AC 64.92
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Results 15 February 2015 MCAA Indoor T & F Championships

TRACK

at the Barclaycard Arena, Birmingham

T45 13:05 T45 Senior Men 400m Heats

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 300 Efekemo OKORO Birchfield Harriers 48.07

2 295 Nik KANONIK Birchfield Harriers 48.24

3 296 Kane LEE Yate AC 51.45

4 302 Kevin SAMUELS Birmingham Running & Triathlon Club 52.20

5 304 David UNDERWOOD Cannock & Stafford AC 52.60

2 RACE 2 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 245 Leon REID Birchfield Harriers 48.56

2 303 Andrew SMITHERMAN Cheltenham Harriers 49.21

3 293 Ross ALLEN Rugby & Northampton AC 49.80

4 292 Yesper ADAMS Cheltenham Harriers 51.29

5 306 Peter WATLING Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 52.94

3 RACE 3 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 294 Theo CAMPBELL Bristol & West AC 48.35

2 542 Dale WILLIS Corby AC 48.52

3 299 David MOULD Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 50.99

4 301 Alasdair RIGBY Cannock & Stafford AC 51.05

5 298 Luke MORBEY Birchfield Harriers 52.14

T46 14:00 T46 U15 Girls 60m Hurdles Heats

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 237 Amy PYE Cannock & Stafford AC 9.14

2 229 Donatella DA SILVA Birchfield Harriers 9.78

3 227 Roseanna BURTON Cannock & Stafford AC 10.05

4 228 Georgia CLARKE Leamington C & AC 10.12

5 161 Abigail GILL Worcester AC 10.21

6 230 Charlotte ELLIS Harborough AC 10.34

7 231 Lucy FREER Birmingham Running & Triathlon Club 11.10

2 RACE 2 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 177 Rebecca SHEFFIELD Burton Athletics AC 9.28
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1 177 Rebecca SHEFFIELD Burton Athletics AC 9.28

2 226 Ashleigh BAILEY Solihull & Small Heath AC 9.62

3 239 Caroline WALDER North Somerset AC 9.63

4 234 Beth LLOYD Birchfield Harriers 9.82

5 169 Lois MASSEY City of Stoke AC 9.97

6 158 Abbie DRAPER Rugby & Northampton AC 10.57

7 232 Katie HARRIS Worcester AC 11.79

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 236 Sophie PARKER North Somerset AC 9.38

2 233 Victoria JOHNSON Charnwood AC 9.62

3 221 Rhania AKII-BUA Rugby & Northampton AC 9.73

4 238 Anousha SALEHI Rugby & Northampton AC 9.94

5= 235 Maisie MILES City of Stoke AC 10.10

5= 179 Flora SKINNER Birchfield Harriers 10.10

7 162 Nicole HARRIS City of Stoke AC 10.37

T47 14:15 T47 U17 Women 60m Hurdles Heats

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 134 Hollie WILLIAMSON Shrewsbury AC 8.72

2 104 Chloe BURNS City of Stoke AC 9.07

3 224 Hannah TILLEY Cheltenham Harriers 9.24

4 222 Cliona Rose PERKINS Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 9.29

5 213 Samantha BARRETT Bristol & West AC 9.38

6 215 Sophie DOMINGO Harborough AC 9.70

7 111 Ally EMANUEL Birchfield Harriers 9.86

8 218 Olivia JONES Kidderminster & Stourport AC 10.33
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Results 15 February 2015 MCAA Indoor T & F Championships

TRACK

at the Barclaycard Arena, Birmingham

2 RACE 2 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 105 Shamilla CHANNER Birchfield Harriers 9.23

2 121 Zoë MATTACKS Team Bath AC 9.24

3= 220 Emily MADDEN FORMAN Stratford-upon-Avon AC 9.27

3= 216 Amber GRIFFITHS Leicester Coritanian AC 9.27

5 223 Francesca SCOTT Shrewsbury AC 9.31

6 225 Brittany WOOD Rugby & Northampton AC 9.36

7 214 Milan CLUES Rugby & Northampton AC 9.73

8 217 Maddison ILLSLEY Leamington C & AC 10.02

T48 14:30 T48 U20 Men 60m Heats

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 45 Jordan BROOME Coventry Godiva H 6.98

2 56 Clinton OSOBA-GEORGE Rugby & Northampton AC 7.09

3 47 Rico EWER Rugby & Northampton AC 7.16

4 59 Oliver SAWYERS City of Stoke AC 7.27

5 57 Nick PRENTICE Birchfield Harriers 7.45

6 48 Haydn FINN Telford AC 7.48

7 44 Matthew BILLINGTON Halesowen A & CC 7.54

8 63 Mohammed SUFIAN Coventry Godiva H 7.62

2 RACE 2 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 64 Theodore ZAKE Charnwood AC 7.05

2 61 Zachary STAPLETON Rugby & Northampton AC 7.12

3 49 Kieran GARRATTLEY Worcester AC 7.19

4 53 Joel LEON BENITEZ Notts AC 7.39

5 55 Devonte MULHOLLAND Birchfield Harriers 7.47

6 54 Makun MADAR Leamington C & AC 7.57

7 51 Mitchell HUNTER Kettering Town Harriers 7.68

T49 14:40 T49 Senior Men 60m Heats

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 536 Mark LEWIS FRANCIS Birchfield Harriers 6.86

2 19 Peter OLIVER Trafford AC 7.07
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2 19 Peter OLIVER Trafford AC 7.07

3 16 Romaine HYMAN Bristol & West AC 7.11

4 543 Kavan JAMES Birchfield Harriers 7.11

5 23 Nicholas PRYCE Royal Sutton Coldfield 7.19

6 17 Myles LYNCH Coventry Godiva H 7.34

7 4 Jak CARPENTER Cannock & Stafford AC 7.55

8 25 Kirtley ROBBINS Tipton H 8.66

2 RACE 2 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 14 Hassan HASSAN Coventry Godiva H 7.03

2 27 Timmion SKERVIN Notts AC 7.03

3 9 Jordan FAIRCLOUGH Notts AC 7.09

4 7 Jeremy DRACKETT Cheltenham Harriers 7.12

5 1 Dieks ANTHONY Coventry Godiva H 7.18

6 13 Danny GEORGE Rugby & Northampton AC 7.36

7 10 Marcio FERNANDES Bedford & County AC 7.96

8 20 Robert PEARSALL Tipton H 8.23 T20

3 RACE 3 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 21 Yannick PHIPPEN Birchfield Harriers 7.01

2 26 Adel SESAY Rugby & Northampton AC 7.02

3 12 Mathias FRANCIS Birchfield Harriers 7.14

4 24 Theodore REEVE Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 7.17

5 22 Elliott PRENDERGAST Bristol & West AC 7.22

6 3 Jamie BROCK Yate AC 7.29

7 11 Andy FLINT Telford AC 7.62

8 15 Adam HUGHES Birchfield Harriers 7.78
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Results 15 February 2015 MCAA Indoor T & F Championships

TRACK

at the Barclaycard Arena, Birmingham

T50 14:50 T50 U20 Women 60m Heats

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 66 Molly BARNETT Rugby & Northampton AC 7.91

2 69 Amy BOWEN Telford AC 7.98

3 74 Heidi JACKSON City of Stoke AC 8.20

4 70 Gabi BURTON Cannock & Stafford AC 8.20

5 67 Stephanie BEARDSMORE Cheltenham Harriers 8.21

6 73 Kelly HUTCHINS Team Bath AC 9.60

2 RACE 2 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 80 Sophie YORKE Cheltenham Harriers 7.74

2 78 Yemma SONGU Bristol & West AC 7.94

3 72 Emily HORNE Dudley & Stourbridge H 8.00

4 71 Tia CLUES Rugby & Northampton AC 8.25

5 77 Natalie MUKERJI Cannock & Stafford AC 8.62

6 75 Sophie KAMLISH Bath University 9.08 T44

T51 14:55 T51 Senior Women 60m Heats

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 33 Amy HILLYARD Birchfield Harriers 7.80

2 31 Samantha GRIFFITHS Cheltenham Harriers 7.86

3 32 Melisa HANSON Birchfield Harriers 7.90

4 36 Gia SKERVIN Notts AC 8.10

5 30 Eden GIBSON City of Stoke 8.37

6 29 Sadie FORRESTER-HAYLES Birmingham Running & Triathlon Club 8.37

7 37 Zoe STYLES Worcester AC 8.39

2 RACE 2 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 35 Ellena RUDDOCK Rugby & Northampton AC 7.98

2 34 Milly KELLYMAN Tamworth AC 8.07

3 42 Beth WALTON Birchfield Harriers 8.10

4 40 Michelle THOMAS Birchfield Harriers 8.24

5 28 Fiona ELLIS Royal Sutton Coldfield 8.54

6 38 Laura SUGAR Birchfield Harriers 8.72

7 39 Geraldine TAYLOR Birchfield Harriers 8.87
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7 39 Geraldine TAYLOR Birchfield Harriers 8.87

T52 15:00 T52 U15 Girls 200m Semi Finals

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 184 Lauryn WALKER Birchfield Harriers 26.29

2 238 Anousha SALEHI Rugby & Northampton AC 27.99

3 290 Ellie LARKIN Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 28.08

4 167 Lucy LAIGHT Rugby & Northampton AC 28.25

5 229 Donatella DA SILVA Birchfield Harriers 28.49

2 RACE 2 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 163 Erin HEALY Kettering Town Harriers 27.18

2 182 Amy TIVEY Notts AC 27.79

3 286 Shanan BASRA Halesowen A & CC 27.81

4 289 Millie HAW Notts AC 28.19

5 288 Ellie ENGLAND Halesowen A & CC 28.76

T53 15:10 T53 U17 Women 200m Semi Finals

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 100 Gina AKPE-MOSES Birchfield Harriers 25.54

2 280 Yvette WESTWOOD Yate AC 25.65

3 101 Emily BELCHER Solihull & Small Heath AC 26.07

4 118 Molly JENKS Halesowen A & CC 26.68

5 131 Megan TURTON Hereford & County AC 26.91
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Results 15 February 2015 MCAA Indoor T & F Championships

TRACK

at the Barclaycard Arena, Birmingham

2 RACE 2 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 128 Sharhnee SKERVIN Notts AC 24.91

2 125 Josie OLIARNYK Halesowen A & CC 25.35

3 275 Natasha GILLIAM Leicester Coritanian AC 26.07

4 120 Chloe LINDOP Newcastle (Staffs) AC 26.59

5 110 Lauryn ELLIOTT Halesowen A & CC 27.85

T67 16:50 T67 U17 Men 800m Final 

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 408 Will STOCKLEY Team Bath AC 2.00.78

2 402 George BURNETT Charnwood AC 2.01.95

3 407 Jack SIMPSON Burton Athletics AC 2.02.10

4 328 Alistair FINLAY Leicester Coritanian AC 2.02.72

5 406 Adrian LLOYD-DAVIES Bridgnorth AC 2.04.15

6 401 Themis BOWER Team Bath AC 2.07.67

7 404 Oscar HEWITT Hereford & County AC 2.11.13

8 403 James CONDLYFFE City of Stoke AC 2.14.58

T55 15:30 T55 U17 Women 800m Heats

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 413 Katrina SIMPSON Halesowen A & CC 2.18.73

2 399 Lily CARMICHAEL Rugby & Northampton AC 2.19.14

3 398 Holly BANKES Stroud AC 2.20.16

4 344 Laura MULLIN Charnwood AC 2.20.21

5 411 Ellie LEATHER Westbury Harriers 2.20.49

6 414 Alice TANSEY Harborough AC 2.36.66

2 RACE 2 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 415 Emily THOMPSON Banbury Harriers 2.21.62

2 347 Carianne ROBERTSON Solihull & Small Heath AC 2.22.25

3 409 Isobel DAVIS Leamington C & AC 2.26.59

4 412 Pippa NOCK Cannock & Stafford AC 2.27.36

5 339 Chloe CHAPMAN Halesowen A & CC 2.33.90

6 342 Danel JANSEN-VAN-RENSBURG Solihull & Small Heath AC 2.34.77
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T75 17:35 T75 U20 Men 60m Final 

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 45 Jordan BROOME Coventry Godiva H 6.90

2 56 Clinton OSOBA-GEORGE Rugby & Northampton AC 7.05

3 47 Rico EWER Rugby & Northampton AC 7.07

4 64 Theodore ZAKE Charnwood AC 7.14

5 49 Kieran GARRATTLEY Worcester AC 7.17

6 61 Zachary STAPLETON Rugby & Northampton AC 7.18

7 59 Oliver SAWYERS City of Stoke AC 7.26

8 53 Joel LEON BENITEZ Notts AC 7.46

T57 15:45 T57 Senior Men 60m Semi Finals

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 536 Mark LEWIS FRANCIS Birchfield Harriers 6.82

2 26 Adel SESAY Rugby & Northampton AC 7.02

3 27 Timmion SKERVIN Notts AC 7.05

4 16 Romaine HYMAN Bristol & West AC 7.08

5 12 Mathias FRANCIS Birchfield Harriers 7.13

6 24 Theodore REEVE Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 7.15

7 1 Dieks ANTHONY Coventry Godiva H 7.26

8 3 Jamie BROCK Yate AC DQ

T57 15:45 T57 Senior Men 60m Semi Finals

2 RACE 2 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 21 Yannick PHIPPEN Birchfield Harriers 6.95

2 14 Hassan HASSAN Coventry Godiva H 6.96

3 9 Jordan FAIRCLOUGH Notts AC 7.00

4 19 Peter OLIVER Trafford AC 7.05

5 7 Jeremy DRACKETT Cheltenham Harriers 7.10

6 22 Elliott PRENDERGAST Bristol & West AC 7.22
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Results 15 February 2015 MCAA Indoor T & F Championships

TRACK

at the Barclaycard Arena, Birmingham

T58 15:55 T58 U15 Boys 200m Final 

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 281 Bruce DA SILVEIRA Bristol & West AC 23.74

2 140 Oliver LAMBERT Rugby & Northampton AC 24.10

3 145 Joshua PEARSON Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 24.20

4 136 Taran BRISSETT Halesowen A & CC 25.17

5 139 Kieran HODSON Halesowen A & CC 25.32

T59 16:00 T59 U17 Men 200m Final 

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 89 Charles HILLIARD Halesowen A & CC 22.43

2 193 Ellis GREATREX Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 22.72

3 84 Kaie CHAMBERS-BROWN Birchfield Harriers 22.80

4 263 Romario ANTONIO Birchfield Harriers 23.28

5 95 Davian STEWERD Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 23.78

T60 16:05 T60 U15 Girls 200m Final 

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB PERF

1 184 Lauryn WALKER Birchfield Harriers 26.44

2 163 Erin HEALY Kettering Town Harriers 26.83

3 182 Amy TIVEY Notts AC 27.60

4 286 Shanan BASRA Halesowen A & CC 27.78

5 238 Anousha SALEHI Rugby & Northampton AC 27.91

T61 16:10 T61 U17 Women 200m Final 

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB

1 100 Gina AKPE-MOSES Birchfield Harriers 24.84

2 128 Sharhnee SKERVIN Notts AC 24.85

3 280 Yvette WESTWOOD Yate AC 25.29

4 125 Josie OLIARNYK Halesowen A & CC 25.33

5 275 Natasha GILLIAM Leicester Coritanian AC 25.87
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T62 16:20 T62 U15 Girls 60m Hurdles Final 

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB

1 237 Amy PYE Cannock & Stafford AC 9.08

2 236 Sophie PARKER North Somerset AC 9.39

3 177 Rebecca SHEFFIELD Burton Athletics AC 9.53

4 239 Caroline WALDER North Somerset AC 9.55

5 221 Rhania AKII-BUA Rugby & Northampton AC 9.68

6 226 Ashleigh BAILEY Solihull & Small Heath AC 9.72

7 229 Donatella DA SILVA Birchfield Harriers 9.78

8 233 Victoria JOHNSON Charnwood AC 9.88

T63 16:25 T63 U17 Women 60m Hurdles Final 

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB

1 134 Hollie WILLIAMSON Shrewsbury AC 8.83

2 104 Chloe BURNS City of Stoke AC 9.15

3 105 Shamilla CHANNER Birchfield Harriers 9.17

4 224 Hannah TILLEY Cheltenham Harriers 9.19

5 222 Cliona Rose PERKINS Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 9.21

6 216 Amber GRIFFITHS Leicester Coritanian AC 9.24

7 220 Emily MADDEN FORMAN Stratford-upon-Avon AC 9.26

8 121 Zoë MATTACKS Team Bath AC 9.42

T64 16:30 T64 U15 Boys 60m Hurdles Final 

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB

1 188 Jack SUMNERS Stratford-upon-Avon AC 8.68

2 189 Henry THORNEYWORK Solihull & Small Heath AC 9.26

3 186 Owen SHERRIFF Tamworth AC 9.29

4 190 Jake WATSON Telford AC 9.54

5 148 Jordan RICKETTS Birchfield Harriers 9.92

6 187 John STOLBERG Birmingham Running & Triathlon Club 11.77
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Results 15 February 2015 MCAA Indoor T & F Championships

TRACK

at the Barclaycard Arena, Birmingham

T65 16:35 T65 U17 Men 60m Hurdles Final 

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB

1 97 Tré THOMAS Charnwood AC 8.46

2 195 Jay O'LEARY Rugby & Northampton AC 8.61

3 191 Seamus DERBYSHIRE City of Stoke AC 8.74

4 192 Lloyd ELLIS Leamington C & AC 8.82

5 194 Harry MASON Rugby & Northampton AC 9.55

T66 16:45 T66 U15 Boys 800m Final 

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB

1 353 Fergus MCAULIFFE Charnwood AC 2.07.70

2 352 Jack FINN Telford AC 2.10.28

3 416 Tom BAILEY Halesowen A & CC 2.14.92

4 417 Alex CUNNINGHAM Corby AC 2.15.99

5 187 John STOLBERG Birmingham Running & Triathlon Club 2.35.92

T68 16:55 T68 U17 Women 800m Final 

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB

1 415 Emily THOMPSON Banbury Harriers 2.15.75

2 398 Holly BANKES Stroud AC 2.18.20

3 344 Laura MULLIN Charnwood AC 2.18.87

4 411 Ellie LEATHER Westbury Harriers 2.19.04

5 413 Katrina SIMPSON Halesowen A & CC 2.19.07

6 399 Lily CARMICHAEL Rugby & Northampton AC 2.27.90

T69 17:00 T69 U20 Women 400m Final 

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB

1 325 Alex BARTLETT Halesowen A & CC 61.44

2 258 Siobhan GLOVER Worcester AC 62.94

3 324 Shannon ANDERSON Saffron Ac 65.39

4 327 Flora COURTNEY Rugby & Northampton AC 66.55

5 326 Julia COOK Bristol & West AC 69.96
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5 326 Julia COOK Bristol & West AC 69.96

T70 17:05 T70 U20 Men 400m Final 

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB

1 316 Mustafa MAHAMUUD Birchfield Harriers 49.17

2 312 Mark COTTAM Yate AC 49.80

3 313 Tomas GOODMAN Bristol & West AC 51.14

4 308 Chris BELL-HARTLEY Cheltenham Harriers 51.43

5 323 Nicholas WALSH Tipton H 51.98

6 319 Joseph ROGERS Halesowen A & CC 52.06

T72 17:15 T72 Senior Men 400m Final 

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB

1 294 Theo CAMPBELL Bristol & West AC 47.96

2 300 Efekemo OKORO Birchfield Harriers 47.97

3 245 Leon REID Birchfield Harriers 48.18

4 295 Nik KANONIK Birchfield Harriers 48.21

5 542 Dale WILLIS Corby AC 48.68

6 303 Andrew SMITHERMAN Cheltenham Harriers 49.60

T73 17:25 T73 U13 Boys 60m Races Quadrathlon

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB

1 424 Ethan COURT Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 9.08

2 425 Luke GOSLING Rugby & Northampton AC 9.36

3 426 Sam HOLDSWORTH Rugby & Northampton AC 9.62

4 428 Riordan MAYE Coventry Godiva H 9.73

5 422 Aaron ABBOTT Rugby & Northampton AC 9.95
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Results 15 February 2015 MCAA Indoor T & F Championships

TRACK

at the Barclaycard Arena, Birmingham

OVERALL QUADRATHLON SCORE

1 424 Ethan COURT Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 1355pts

2 428 Riordan MAYE Coventry Godiva H 824pts

3 426 Sam HOLDSWORTH Rugby & Northampton AC 812pts

4 425 Luke GOSLING Rugby & Northampton AC 790pts

5 422 Aaron ABBOTT Rugby & Northampton AC 390pts

T74 17:30 T74 U20 Women 60m Final 

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB

1 80 Sophie YORKE Cheltenham Harriers 7.74

2 66 Molly BARNETT Rugby & Northampton AC 7.89

3 78 Yemma SONGU Bristol & West AC 8.00

4 72 Emily HORNE Dudley & Stourbridge H 8.08

5 67 Stephanie BEARDSMORE Cheltenham Harriers 8.28

6 74 Heidi JACKSON City of Stoke AC 8.28

T76 17:40 T76 Senior Women 60m Final

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB

1 33 Amy HILLYARD Birchfield Harriers 7.75

2 31 Samantha GRIFFITHS Cheltenham Harriers 7.77

3 32 Melisa HANSON Birchfield Harriers 7.78

4 35 Ellena RUDDOCK Rugby & Northampton AC 7.87

5 42 Beth WALTON Birchfield Harriers 8.08

6 36 Gia SKERVIN Notts AC 8.11

7 40 Michelle THOMAS Birchfield Harriers 8.28

T77 17:45 T77 Senior Men 60m Final

1 RACE 1 BIB ATHLETE CLUB

1 536 Mark LEWIS FRANCIS Birchfield Harriers 6.85

2 21 Yannick PHIPPEN Birchfield Harriers 6.95

3 27 Timmion SKERVIN Notts AC 7.03

4 9 Jordan FAIRCLOUGH Notts AC 7.04

5 14 Hassan HASSAN Coventry Godiva H 7.06

6 26 Adel SESAY Rugby & Northampton AC 7.10
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6 26 Adel SESAY Rugby & Northampton AC 7.10

7 16 Romaine HYMAN Bristol & West AC 7.12

8 19 Peter OLIVER Trafford AC 7.15
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